

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2008-0439

File ID: 2008-0439 Type: Agreement Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 08/19/2008

Final Action:

File Name: Cost Participation Agreement for Base Repair and

Overlay on Adams Road

Title label: Request for Purchase Autorization - DPS/ENG: Cost Participation Agreement for base repair

and overlay on Adams Road, north of Hamlin Road to Walton Boulevard between the City of

Rochester Hills and Oakland County Board of Commissioners.

Notes: Road Commission for Oakland County

31001 Lehser Road Beverly Hills, MI 48025

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 0439 Agenda Summary.pdf ,Tri-Party Agreement.pdf Enactment Number:

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

 Ver Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File 2008-0439

Title

Request for Purchase Autorization - DPS/ENG: Cost Participation Agreement for base repair and overlay on Adams Road, north of Hamlin Road to Walton Boulevard between the City of Rochester Hills and Oakland County Board of Commissioners.

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council approves the Cost Participation Agreement for base repair and overlay on Adams Road, north of Hamlin Road to Walton Boulevard between the City of Rochester Hills and Oakland County Board of Commissioners for the estimated project amount of \$111,666.00 and any additional project costs that the City is obligated to share with the County under the terms of the Contract and further authorizes the Mayor to execute a contract on behalf of the City.